50-59 DIVISION

Bowler Prize Fund
1 David Smith $1,100.00
2 Butch Cormier $850.00
3 John Austin, jr $650.00
4 John Wukasch, jr $530.00
5 Steve Shaffer $480.00
6 Steven Burger $450.00
7 Derek Williams $425.00
8 John Chovanec $400.00
9 Tony Capra $285.00
10 Dale Lenz $285.00
11 Billy Hutchinson $270.00
12 Jesus Gonzalez $265.00
13 Joe Rasmussen $260.00
14 Gerald West $255.00
15 Bobby Browder $250.00
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FINAL STANDINGS
SASBA Age Bracket Tournament
Armadilla I, Pasadena, TX September 19, 2021

60-69 DIVISION
Bowler

1 Michael Marks
2 Clyde Fravel

3 Thomas Young
4 Pete Thomas
5
6
7
8

Rick Lawrence
Guy Foster
Darrell Wood
Clarence McQueen
9 Rick Minier

10 Mark Williams

11 Chip Holliday

12 Benny Ellison

.g"\_
ROT7L0
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OWN IT:

Prize fund
$1,050.00
$825.00
$600.00
$530.00
$480.00
$450.00
$425.00
$400.00
$290.00
$270.00
$260.00
$250.00

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

70 + DIVISION
Bowler

Roger West

Joe Binder

Ben Hoefs

Roy Chesbro
Gene Thompson
Gene Rivers
John Montgomery

8 Ted Chesser
9 Randy Summers

Tj Johnson

e

THE BOWLER'S COMPANY™

Prize Fund
$1,000.00
$800.00
$600.00
$530.00
$480.00
$450.00
$425.00
$400.00

$125.00
$125.00



Age Bracket|

Armadilla |

50s Final Standings

Sept 19, 2021

posllou PV Bowler pM Gl | |G2| |G3| |c4 &5 G6| |c7| |Gs8 $

1 267 David Smith 710 245 30 215 30 196 275 30 259 30 237 30 204 232 30 $1,100.00
2 224 Butch Cormier 666 289 30 245 30 246 30 225 225 231 216 245 30 $850.00
3 308 John Austin, jr 655 180 230 30 258 30 219 30 226 30 256 30 206 222 $650.00
4 249 John Wukasch, jr 556 247 30 182 203 30 246 30 201 30 212 232 30 234 $530.00
5 244 Steve Shaffer 545 204 30 225 30 203 30 188 183 247 30 245 30 226 30 $480.00
6 254 Steven Burger 422 235 213 216 210 30 181 30 231 199 193 30 $450.00
7 249 Derek Williams 407 199 224 179 210 226 244 30 223 30 193 $425.00
8 210 John Chovanec 127 184 183 158 195 160 196 247 30 164 $400.00
9

Age Bracket

Armadilla | 60s Final Standings

Sept 19, 2021

posllou PV Bowler pM GI G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 GS8 $

1 181 Michael Marks 566 224 30 258 30 215 233 207 30 222 30 234 30 212 30 $1,050.00
2 171 Clyde Fravel 502 229 30 211 189 254 30 227 30 206 253 30 212 30 $825.00
3 211 Thomas Young 494 235 196 30 247 30 193 266 30 224 228 204 $600.00
4 164 Pete Thomas 463 188 246 289 30 184 173 225 30 237 30 237 30 $530.00
5 208 Rick Lawrence 442 208 179 209 30 236 30 228 30 248 30 195 211 $480.00
6 226 Guy Foster 400 237 30 189 30 214 170 200 247 30 224 203 $450.00
7 204 Darrell Wood 394 202 219 30 224 30 206 30 197 191 217 30 214 $425.00
8 205 Clarence McQueen 374 248 30 161 220 196 30 174 192 230 258 30 $400.00
Age Bracket

Armadilla | 70s Final Standings

Sept 19, 2021

PosM ou P/M Bowler pM Gl G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 $
1 282 Roger West 574 236 30 225 246 30 233 219 218 30 211 214 $1,000.00
2 91 Joe Binder 553 222 30 216 237 30 257 30 209 30 226 30 228 30 257 30 $800.00
3 163 Ben Hoefs 474 248 236 30 173 262 30 235 30 213 203 236 15 $600.00
4 203 Roy Chesbro 368 225 214 30 195 182 183 215 30 210 30 236 15 $530.00
5 101 Gene Thompson 324 268 30 171 172 190 246 30 216 255 30 215 $480.00
6 50 Gene Rivers 273 191 172 204 30 247 202 225 30 222 30 240 30 $450.00
7 32 John Montgomery 159 162 235 30 189 30 192 30 234 30 188 170 207 30 $425.00
8 24 Ted Chesser -8 188 30 192 30 203 191 30 199 166 155 184 $400.00




Sasba Tour Age Bracket Tournament

60-69 Division
Final Qualifying
Bowler PM GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GM5 GM6 GM7 GM8 TOTALS
1|Guy Foster 226 | 190( 222| 200| 279| 237| 228| 246| 224| 1826
2(Thomas Young 211 | 214| 213| 265| 232| 236| 237| 215| 199| 1811
3|Rick Lawrence 208 | 224| 234| 245| 224| 246| 201| 215| 219| 1808
4|Clarence McQueen 205 | 199| 206| 237| 299| 202| 204| 235| 223| 1805
5(Darrell Wood 204 | 211| 231| 248| 212| 279| 205 235| 183| 1804
6|Michael Marks 181 | 238 220 284| 204| 227| 214| 202| 192| 1781
7|Clyde Fravel 171 | 203| 171| 227| 256| 268| 222| 221| 203| 1771
8|Pete Thomas 164 | 259( 195 190| 237 213| 180| 239| 251| 1764
9[Rick Minier 135 | 236| 213| 248| 232| 202 226| 188 190| 1735
10{Mark Williams 104 | 211( 191 185| 237 235| 246| 196| 203| 1704
11|Chip Holliday 101 | 169 196| 246| 237| 266( 180| 223( 184| 1701
12(Benny Ellison 81 189| 206| 196| 189| 242 205| 232 222 1681
13|Merv Parrish 80 216| 180 181 277| 211| 191| 200| 224 1680
14[{James Poledna 71 187| 190| 213| 187| 220( 237| 213| 224 1671
15|Ken Gullette 69 143| 224| 245| 188| 237| 211| 211| 210 1669
16{Paul McCordic 48 265( 193 204| 211| 204| 198| 168| 205| 1648
17|Steve Wright 38 213| 209 207 191| 206| 183| 259| 170 1638
18(Rodney Black 36 224 213 218| 192| 205| 217| 177| 190| 1636
19|Michael Gibson, Sr 8 162| 173| 208| 244| 246| 174| 220| 181 1608
20|Donald Robinson -28 | 192 214 156| 245| 170 206| 188| 201| 1572
21|Richard Turner -41 | 167 197| 190| 253| 161| 189| 216| 186| 1559
22|Kenny Tynan -52 | 209( 150| 194| 217| 156| 208| 214| 200| 1548
23|Rob Lyman -54 | 182 206| 179| 200| 196| 200| 199| 184| 1546
24|Mitch Maples -67 | 176| 158 235| 224| 214| 159| 165| 202| 1533
25|(Mike Jones -136 | 183| 174| 215| 159( 199| 166| 155| 213| 1464




SASBA Tour Age Bracket Tournament

70 and Over Division Final Qualifying Results

Bowler PM GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GM5 GM6 GM7 GM8 TOTALS
1|Roger West 282 | 208| 235 204| 247| 268| 228| 244 248 1882
2|Roy Chesbro 203 | 202| 248| 182| 235| 225| 269| 225| 217| 1803
3[Ben Hoefs 163 | 177| 192| 268| 236( 226| 246| 222| 196| 1763
4|Gene Thompson 101 | 211 223| 234| 204| 175| 176| 222 256| 1701
5[Joe Binder 91 227| 186 182| 257| 211| 221| 237| 170[ 1691
6(Gene Rivers 50 183| 225| 178| 175| 225| 261| 169| 234 1650
7[(John Montgomery 32 216| 196 198| 214| 158| 192| 245 213 1632
8|Ted Chesser 24 168| 219| 222| 179( 211| 246| 215| 164| 1624
9[Randy Summers 9 212| 195 159| 168| 217| 221| 244| 193 1609

10|TJ Johnson 9 212 156 210( 163| 221| 231| 192| 224 1609
11|Bruce Michaelson 5 173| 249 198| 169 207 208 200| 201| 1605
12(Doug Barron -17 | 236( 180| 214| 189 193| 175| 224| 172| 1583
13|Mike Lynch -71 | 177 201 208| 182| 190| 188 180 203 1529
14(Ernest Ross -82 | 139( 180| 194| 201| 246| 213| 170| 175| 1518
15|Fred Barnes -143 | 175| 151 171| 170| 148| 248| 222 172 1457
16|Butch Calvert -145 | 165 188| 196| 258 166| 165| 161| 156| 1455
17|Ben Edwards -247 | 157| 187 165| 157| 144| 182 192 169 1353
18|John Sabo -404 | 164( 154| 146| 169( 133| 138| 124| 168| 1196




Sasba Tour Age Bracket tournament
50-59 Division Final Qualifying Results

Bowler PM GM1 GM2 GM3 GM4 GM5 GM6 GM7 GM8 TOTALS
1|John Austin, jr 308 | 255| 180| 248| 227| 198| 279| 232 289 1908
2|David Smith 267 | 247| 223 216| 191| 267| 254| 246| 223| 1867
3|Steven Burger 254 | 196| 238| 245| 236( 221| 236( 236| 246| 1854
41John Wukasch, jr 249 | 219| 257 224| 238| 202| 267| 207 235 1849
5[(Derek Williams 249 | 214| 216| 268| 215( 227| 231| 265| 213| 1849
6|Steve Shaffer 244 | 266( 227 257| 201| 224| 223| 213| 233| 1844
7[(Butch Cormier 224 | 248| 257| 195| 232| 191| 223| 223| 255| 1824
8[John Chovanec 210 | 280| 185 239| 214| 236| 259| 204 193 1810
9|Tony Capra 189 | 215| 202| 259 207| 224| 206| 248| 228| 1789

10|Dale Lenz 189 | 206( 219| 233| 230 234| 221| 196| 250| 1789
11|Billy Hutchinson 182 | 258 226| 171| 174| 222| 236| 237 258| 1782
12|Jesus Gonzalez, jr 149 | 215| 267| 218| 227| 188| 168| 269( 197| 1749
13[{Joe Rasmussen 147 | 225( 194| 209| 232| 202| 247| 214| 224| 1747
14|Gerald West 125 | 179| 193| 197| 216| 269| 249| 230| 192| 1725
15|Bobby Browder 113 | 277 219| 161| 245| 235( 195| 168( 213| 1713
16|Brandon Moore 106 | 139 187| 229| 268| 223| 195| 227| 238| 1706
17(Lee Lorts 105 | 226| 224| 215| 201| 206| 236| 184| 213| 1705
18|Shayne Wilson 95 222| 213| 170| 154| 204| 248| 248| 236 1695
19|Reggie Moses 79 206| 203| 215| 206| 243| 186| 193| 227 1679
20| Clint Shelton 55 226| 234 189| 231| 157| 190| 163| 265 1655
21|Jim Carter 49 193| 184 203| 212 191| 257 210| 199| 1649
22|Stoney Burke 46 213| 234 224| 169| 256| 181| 210 159 1646
23(Butch Cooper 36 217| 193 209| 203| 168| 246| 202 198 1636
24|Mark Busscher 22 231( 211 182| 214| 201| 223| 214| 146| 1622
25|Joe King 16 196( 157 212| 276( 219| 211| 177| 168| 1616
26|Jerry Burke -8 177| 221| 182| 214 204| 176| 236| 182| 1592
27|Tony Campagna -8 204| 187 198| 206| 200| 198| 189 210 1592
28| Tony Arabia -27 | 212| 194 213| 187| 229| 173| 190 175 1573
29(Stan Baker -86 | 201| 195 193| 275| 191 138| 214| 107| 1514
30{Manny Garcia -108 | 166( 146| 173| 181 185| 238| 237| 166| 1492
31{John Howell -239 | 163| 147 144| 183| 182| 169| 226( 147 1361
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